Unofficial Copy SB0473/303663/2

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 473

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, strike "providing that" and substitute "clarifying the effect of"; in line 13, strike "private passenger"; in line 14, after "insurance" insert "policies;"; strike beginning with "policy" in line 14 down through "under" in line 15 and substitute "providing that a waiver of personal injury protection constitutes a waiver of certain benefits under"; and in line 16, strike "used by a certain owner of rental vehicles" and substitute "; and generally relating to waivers of personal injury protection under motor vehicle insurance policies".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 9, strike "As to a private passenger motor vehicle liability insurance policy, a" and substitute "A"; in line 13, strike "private passenger"; strike beginning with "(III)" in line 15 down through the semicolon in line 16; in line 17, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(III)"; in the same line, after "A" insert "MOTOR"; in line 18, strike "BY AN OWNER OF RENTAL VEHICLES"; and in lines 27 and 32, in each instance, strike "private passenger".